

1315 Storm Parkway, Torrance, CA 90501-5041 USA **(310) 539-5221 • Fax (310) 539-5158 • mkdiamond.com** *An American, family-owned company since 1868* 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Contact: Brian Delahaut, MK Diamond Products, Inc. (310) 257-2825 Brian Delahaut@mkdiamond.com

## MK Diamond introduces the MK-1318 Wal k Behind Concrete Saw

The MK-1318 Concrete Saw offers contractors the features needed most on the job site. The 18" blade guard mounts on both left- or right-hand side of the saw and cuts within 2" of wall or curb. The depth of cut is 6-5/8". The control panel includes a positive-locking depth control mechanism and integrated depth gauge. Hi-Strength Steel Blade Shaft rides in two 30mm heavy duty sidewall mounted self-aligning flange bearings for low friction power transfer and long service life. Center flats on blade shaft allow for two wrench blade installation and removal. There is a "ride on the blade" water distribution system that reduces the water required during cutting.

For convenience the MK-1318 comes equipped with a lifting bail and a 6.5-gallon water tank. And the durable 8" x 2-1/4" non-slip rubber wheels have maintenance-free hubs and roller bearings. For safety, the saw comes with heavy-duty tie down brackets for saw transportation.

The two engine options available are the Honda GX-390 Engine with a 3-year warranty and the Subaru EX-40 Engine with a 5-year warranty. Both engines meet current EPA and CARB emission regulations.

MK Diamond manufactures a wide variety of concrete saws engineered for high-performance and reliability. From lightweight portable saws for the general contractor, to high horsepower self-propelled saws for the concrete professional, MK Diamond has the tools to complete any concrete cutting project. A wide range of concrete and asphalt diamond blades, ranging from general purpose diamond blades to application-specific professional diamond blades are offered. Visit <a href="www.mkdiamond.com">www.mkdiamond.com</a> for more information or call 800/421-5830. MK Diamond Products, Inc. has been Americanowned since 1868.





